

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XV Hijli, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur Tel & Fax No-(03222) 277889 Email Id: sdokcsdxv@gmail.com

Memo No: 77 Dated: 19.03.2018

## 1<sup>st</sup> Corrigendum Notice

NIT No: WBIW/SDO/KCSD-XV/NIT-04/2017-18

The Sl. No-01 of NIT No: WBIW/SDO/KCSD-XV/NIT-04/2017-18 (circulated vide TO memo no. 58(17) dt. 08.03.2018 of SDO/K.C. Sub-Division No-XV) is hereby cancelled due to some unavoidable circumstances. Fresh Tender for the Sl. No.-01 will be invited soon.

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes have been made in the above NIT at Page no-14.

	TO BE READ AS	INSTEAD OF
Last date and time of issue of	22.03.2018 upto 15.30 Hrs.	19.03.2018 upto 15.30 Hrs.
tender paper		
Last date and time of	28.03.2018 upto 14.00 Hrs.	22.03.2018 upto 14.00 Hrs.
dropping tender paper	-	- !
Date and time of opening	28.03.2018 after 15.00 Hrs.	22.03.2018 after 15.00 Hrs.
tender paper		!

➤ All the terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-**Sub-Divisional Officer** Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division NO-XV. Kharagpur, Paschim Midnapur.

Memo No: 77 (17) Date: 19.03.2017 Copy submitted /forwarded for information & wide Circulation to :-

The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.

1.

- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Abas, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.- IV, Paschim Medinipur 4.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, Paschim Medinipur
- The Sub-Divisional Officer, K.C. Sub-Division No.-XII/XIV, Paschim Medinipur. 6.
- 7. The Block Development Officer, Kharagpur -I Block, Satkui, Matkatpur, Paschim Medinipore.
- The Block Development Officer, Kharagpur -II Block, Madpur, Paschim Medinipore. 8.
- The District Information & Cultural Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Midnapur with the request to publish 1st corrigendum notice of NIT No.- WBIW/SDO/KCSD-XV/NIT-04/2017-18 in abridge form attached herewith

- within a minimum space in one daily newspaper (in Bengali) for one day so that the publication cost is minimum.
- 10. The Nodal Officer, e-governance cell, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Western Block, Kolkata-91, with request to publish the NIT along with form 2911 and BoQ in the Departmental Website. (email send)
- 11. The Sectional Officer, Hijli/N-I/N-II/Rampura/Bulbulchati.
- **12.** Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division NO-XV. Kharagpur, Paschim Midnapur.